

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.6251 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.08.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Learned counsel for the writ petitioner submits that the notice sent to the Respondent No.6 has been returned, hence, seeks fresh notice with alternate address. Considering the submissions of the learned counsel for writ petitioner, the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent no.6 with latest and correct address and file proof of service within three weeks. List on 24.08.2026. _____ NV, J MNR	

--	--	--	--